GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1602
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2023

Refuelling activity of 1000 MW Kudankulam Nuclear Power Plant Unit-1
1602 Shri P. Wilson:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd (NPCIL) has any plan to prepone the refuelling activity of 1000 MW Kudankulam Nuclear Power Plant Unit-1 to ensure the plant’s generation availability considering power demand raising in period from the end of January to February 2024; and

(b) if so, the details thereof the prepone refuelling activity of 1000 MW Kudankulam Nuclear Power Plant Unit-1?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) No, sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of ‘a’ above.

sesfeoskskosk

